OVERVIEW
The Koa LP is a moderate to high activity fiberglass prosthetic
foot providing both smooth rollover and energy return. With one
of the lowest build heights among fiberglass feet, the Koa LP can
be used with longer residual limbs and a range of components.
The foot’s mutiaxial split keel design delivers excellent ground
compliance on a variety of terrain and provides greater stability
for those adjusting to a new prosthesis. The Koa LP foot is suitable
for both transtibial and transfemoral amputees up to 365 pounds.
LCODE SUGGESTIONS:  L5981, L5986
TRANSFEMORAL           TRANSTIBIAL 
KOA™ LP FOOT
ULTRA-LOW PROFILE WITH A FUNCTIONAL SANDAL TOE
SPLIT-KEEL DESIGN DELIVERS INVERSION AND EVERSION
WATERPROOF
ADJUSTABLE HEEL RESPONSE
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS:
Item Numbers:
165 kg (365 lb)
Ordering Example: K001-25L-2
Koa LP Foot, 25 cm, left foot, tan color, low toe resistance
FS01-25LT
B = Buff
M = Medium Brown
T = Tan
L = Left
R = Right
23 to 28 cm
Size (cm): Color:Side of Foot:Model:
L = Left
R= Right
K001 = Koa LP Foot 23 to 28 cm
Size of Foot: Foot:
2 - 9
(refer to chart above)
Toe Resistance:
K001- 25L-2
Model:
User Weight Low Medium High
99-115 lbs (45-52 kg) 2 2 2
116-130 lbs (53-58 kg) 2 2 3
131-150 lbs (59-68 kg) 2 3 4
151-170 lbs (69-77 kg) 3 4 5
171-194 lbs (78-88 kg) 4 5 6
195-221 lbs (89-100 kg) 5 6 7
222-256 lbs (101-116 kg) 6 7 8
257-287 lbs (117-130 kg) 7 8 9
288-324 lbs (131-147 kg) 8 9 -
325-365 lbs (148-165 kg) 9 - -
To select proper composite toe spring stiffness:
1.	Calculate adjusted body weight. (Adjusted body weight = patient body weight + loads normally or routinely carried.)
2.	Using adjusted body weight and patient activity level, select toe spring stiffness from the chart below.
Impact Levels
	 HEEL HEIGHT:	 10 mm (3/8")
	 HEEL WEDGES: 	 Medium (red), Firm (blue)
APPROXIMATE
	PRODUCT WEIGHT:
	 TRIAL PERIOD:	 60 days from date of patient fitting
	 WARRANTY: 	 Foot: 36 months from date of patient fitting
		  Foot Shell: 6 months from date of patient fitting
KOA™ LP FOOT: SPECIFICATIONS
WHAT’S INCLUDED:
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:
Heel WedgesFoot Sock
700-SS001
Koa LP Sandal Toe Foot Shell (sold separately)
Buff (shown), Tan, Medium Brown
FS01-XXXX
	 © WillowWood Global LLC, 2020 www.willowwoodco.com/education-resources/patents
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 800.848.4930 OR 740.869.3377
OR VISIT WILLOWWOODCO.COM
PN-2629-B
HEEL HEIGHT
10 mm (.375")
BUILD HEIGHT
67 mm (2.6")
SIZE APPROXIMATE WEIGHT WITH SHELL
23 - 25 cm 465 g
26 -28 cm 629 g